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LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 

(13 September 2001) 
 
Country Name of Member Email 

Australia Robert E. WARD  hpd@hydro.gov.au 

Canada Michael CASEY CaseyM@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

Chile Patricio KOCKING 

Gonzalo VALLEJOS C. 

soporte.car@shoa.cl 

soporte.car@shoa.cl 

China Jianshun MO mjshun@online.sh.cn 

Denmark (KMS) Ole BERG 

Jan WALSETH 

olb@kms.dk 

jaw@kms.dk 

Denmark (FRV) Arne NIELSEN arn@fomfrv.dk 

Estonia Tõnis SIILANARUSK tonis@adam.enmb.ee 

Finland Juha KORHONEN Juha.Korhonen@fma.fi 

France Jean-Louis BOUET-LEBOEUF bouet@shom.fr 

Germany Horst HECHT Horst.Hecht@bsh.d400.de 

Greece Alexandros MARATOS 

Alexis HADJIANTONIOU 

info_hnhn@hellenicnavy.gr 

info_hnhs@hellenicnavy.gr 

Italy Rosario LA PIRA  iim@assicomitalia.it 

Japan Kunikazu NISHIZAWA nishiz@cue.jhd.go.jp 

Korea (Rep. of) Nam-choon PARK 

Yong-cheol KIM 

Sang-hyun SUH 

choish@nori.go.kr 

choish@nori.go.kr 

 

Netherlands René Van GEESBERGEN 

Ellen VOS 

support@hydro.nl 

support@hydro.nl 

Norway Frode KLEPSVIK 

Ole B. KVAMME 

KlepsvikF@statkart.no 

ole.b.kvamme@statkart.no 

Portugal Luis VARELA PAIS hidrografia@hidrografico.pt  

Russia Anatoliy KOMARITSIN 

Boris FRIDMAN 

Vadim SOBOLEV 

gunio@homepage.ru 
gunio@chartpilot.ru 

South Africa Leon REEDER Hydrosan@iafrica.com 
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Spain Angel CHANS ihmesp@redestb.es 

Sweden Ake MAGNUSSON 

Goran NORDSTROM  

Ake.Magnusson@sjofartsverket.se  

Goran.Nordstrom@sjofartsverket.se 

UK Christopher DRINKWATER Chris.Drinkwater@ukho.gov.uk 

USA (NOAA) Lee ALEXANDER Lee.Alexander@unh.edu 

USA (NIMA) Edwin DANFORD Danford.Ed@hq.navy.mil 

USA (USCG) Daniel MADES 

Chris MEADE 

Dmades@navcen.uscg.mil 

CMeade@C2Cen.uscg.mil  

USA (NAVO) Charles FRALICK Fralick@navo.navy.mil 

IHB Neil GUY (Chairman) 

Michel HUET (Secretary) 

dir1@ihb.mc 

pac@ihb.mc 

 

OBSERVERS 

IEC1 and CIRM2 Michael RAMBAUT cirm@btinternet.com 

CIRM Tor SVANES svanes@c-map.no 

CSC3 Jean-Louis BOUET-LEBOEUF bouet@shom.fr 

MIO4 Lee ALEXANDER Lee.Alexander@unh.edu 

PRIMAR Mr. Robert SANDVIK Robert.Sandvik@primar.org 

RTCM5 Fred GANJON Fganjon@erols.com 
 
 

                                                           
1 International Electrotechnical Commision 
2 Comité International radio Maritime 
3 Chart Standardization Committee 
4 Marine Information Object 
5 Radio Technical Committee for Maritime Services 


